To estimate the treatment effect for those randomized to sequential treatment, data from a 1242 

previous PEDIG study, ATS5, 17,46 were used; the data used were limited to ATS5 participants 1243 

who met the eligibility criteria for the current study (see Table 1).   1244 

1245 

One-hundred thirty-nine (139) participants aged 3 to 6 years with amblyopia due to 1246 

anisometropia, strabismus, or both were treated with spectacles alone in a spectacles-only phase 1247 

of the ATS5 study. Participants had visits every 5 weeks until amblyopia resolved (amblyopic 1248